FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-20-2001



101816702

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			0. S	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark				
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		0110	
☑ New 00/0//0)		☐ Security Agreement	t T	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License	☐ Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Other	 -	
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For \	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age epartmental File	•	
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached		
			ition Date ay Year	
Name (line 1) _ Choe, Swee Yew		00 0	•	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	7 (1)	Execu	tion Date	
•		Month Da	ay Year	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			11110410	
Receiving Party		dditional names of receiving parties a	ftached	
N		☐ If docume	nt to be recorded	
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware		receiving p	nment and the party is not	
Address (line 1) 501 San Antonio Poad		States, an	in the United appointment of a	
Address (line 2)		attached.	epresentative is (Designation must	
	94303	be a separ from Assig	rate document inment.)	
City State/C	Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and		st Receiving Party only.	***************************************	
- N1				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/2001 NMOHAMM1 00000014 09927751	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
:581 40.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0284

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address		
•		Area Code and Telephone Number	r (831) 655-0880 ext. 14
Name _	Philip J. McKay	·	
Address (line 1)	Gunnison, McKay & Hodgso	n, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	Garden West Office Plaza, S	Suite 220	
Address (line 3)	1900 Garden Road		
Address (line 4)	Monterey, CA 93940		
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or the Pat	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	Paten	t Numbers
Atty Docket No.	P-6048		
19/92/1151			
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap d executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 08 06 2001
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a	CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	it for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of F Deposit Acc		nclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🛘	
(Enter for payn	nent by deposit account of if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.)	
	De	eposit Account Number:	# 50-0553
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □
		and Lation to orange duditional root.	100 110 110
Statement and	Signature		
	•	the foregoing information is true and corre nent. Charges to deposit account are auth	-
	Du	il Mu	August 0, 2004
Philip J. McKay	Signing Cit	<u> </u>	August 9, 2001
Name of Person	Signing 'Signatu	ire //	Date

PATENT REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0285

Atty. Docket No.: P-6048

ASSIGNMENT

Swee Yew Choe of 250 Santa Fe Terrace, #202, Sunnyvale, CA, 94085

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 501 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Clocked Half Rail Differential Logic

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 6 day of August, 2001.

Swee Yew Choe (Full Name)

1/1